
30963 

RESOLUTION NO. 30963 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, FOR ARCADIS U.S., RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. W-12-027-101, FRIARS BRANCH PUMP 
STATION IMPROVEMENTS, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND 35/100 DOLLARS 
($110,665.35), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR AND 55/100 DOLLARS 
($1,902,194.55). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 3, for Arcadis U.S., relative to Contract No. W-12-027-101, Friars Branch Pump 

Station Improvements, for an increased amount of $110,665.35, for a revised contract amount of 

$1,902,194.55. 

ADOPTED: November 30, 2021 

/mem 


